3) An Order of this Honourable Court compelling the Respondent to take 

financial responsibility for the education of the three children of the 

marriage, and pay their school fees as and when due unfailingly henceforth, 

which are outlined below: 

JOAN OSAREMWINDA: The current School fees is N24,000.00 (Twenty-

Four Thousand Naira) only, per term. 

MIGUEL OSAREMWINDA: The current School fees is N19,000.00 

(Nineteen Thousand Naira) only, per term. 

MARVEL OSAREMWINDA: The current School fees is N19,000.00 

(Nineteen Thousand Naira) only, per term. 

4) An Order of this Honourable Court compelling the Respondent to pay a 

monthly sum of N300,000.00 (Three Hundred Thousand Naira) only, for 

the maintenance and upkeep of the three children of the marriage. 

The Petition was served on the Respondent and he filed an Answer and a Cross-